INTERGRAPH CORP Form 8-K April 27, 2006

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 27, 2006 (April 21, 2006)

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Delaware 0-9722 63-0573222 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (I.R.S.

Employer Identification No.)

One Madison Industrial Park IW 2000, Huntsville, AL 35894-0001
(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (256) 730-2000

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (*see* General Instruction A.2. below):

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.01. Entry Into a Material Definitive Agreement.

Intergraph Corporation (the "Company") announced a Patent License Agreement (the "Agreement") with Acer Incorporated ("Acer") effective April 21, 2006. Under the terms of the Agreement, Acer will make a one-time, up-front royalty payment of \$7.5 million. As a result of the Agreement, Acer will obtain a fully paid-up worldwide license to the Company's Clipper patents, and the Company will obtain an option to license certain Acer patents on

royalty-bearing terms.

The foregoing summary of the Agreement is not complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the Agreement, which is filed as Exhibit 10.1 and incorporated by reference herein.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibits

- 10.1 Patent License Agreement effective as of April 21, 2006
- 99.1 Press release dated April 24, 2006

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION

By: /s/ Larry T. Miles

Name: Larry T. Miles
Title: Vice President and
Corporate Controller

Date: April 27, 2006

; text-indent: 0.35in">2.5%

12 Type of Reporting Person*

IA

*SEE INSTRUCTION BEFORE FILLING OUT!

**Any shares reported in Items 5 and 6 are also

reported in Item 7.

| SCHEDULE 13G |
|--|
| PAGE 3 OF 5 |
| |
| Item 1(a) Name of Issuer: |
| Reference is made to page 1 of this Schedule 13G |
| Telefence is induce to page 1 of and senedate 150 |
| Item 1(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: |
| |
| 7711 CARONDELET AVE, STE 800, ST. LOUIS, MO 63105 |
| Itom 2(a) Name of Bouson(a) Eiling. |
| Item 2(a) Name of Person(s) Filing: |
| (1) T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. ("Price Associates") |
| |
| (2) |
| Attached as Exhibit A is a copy of an agreement between the Persons Filing (as specified hereinabove) that |
| this Schedule 13G is being filed on behalf of each of them. |
| Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office: |
| nem 2(0) 1 tauress of 1 finespai Dusiness Office. |
| 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 |
| |
| Item 2(c) Citizenship or Place of Organization: |

| (1) Maryland |
|--|
| (2) |
| Item 2(d) Title of Class of Securities: |
| Reference is made to page 1 of this Schedule 13G |
| Item 2(e) CUSIP Number: 15135B101 |
| Item 3 The person filing this Schedule 13G is an: |
| X Investment Adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 |
| Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 |
| Item 4 Reference is made to Items 5-11 on page 2 of this Schedule 13G. |

| SCHEDULE 13G |
|---|
| PAGE 4 OF 5 |
| Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class. |
| Not Applicable. |
| |
| X This statement is being filed to report the fact that, as of the date of this report, the reporting person(s) has (have) ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities. |
| Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person |
| (1) Price Associates does not serve as custodian of the assets of any of its clients; accordingly, in each instance only the client or the client's custodian or trustee bank has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities. |
| The ultimate power to direct the receipt of dividends paid with respect to, and the proceeds from the sale of, such securities, is vested in the individual and institutional clients which Price Associates serves as investment adviser. Ar and all discretionary authority which has been delegated to Price Associates may be revoked in whole or in part at an time. |
| Except as may be indicated if this is a joint filing with one of the registered investment companies sponsored by Price Associates which it also serves as investment adviser ("T. Rowe Price Funds"), not more than 5% of the class of such securities is owned by any one client subject to the investment advice of Price Associates. |
| (2) With respect to securities owned by any one of the T. Rowe Price Funds, only State Street Bank and Trust Company, as custodian for each of such Funds, has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities. No other person is known to have such right, except that the shareholders of each such Fund participate proportionately in any dividends and distributions so paid. |

| Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company. |
|---|
| Not Applicable. |
| Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group. |
| Not Applicable. |

| SCHEDULE 13G |
|---|
| PAGE 5 OF 5 |
| Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group. |
| Not Applicable. |
| Item 10 Certification. |
| By signing below I (we) certify that, to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect. T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. hereby declares and affirms that the filing of Schedule 13G shall not be construed as an admission that Price Associates is the beneficial owner of the securities referred to, which beneficial ownership is expressly denied. |
| Signature. |
| After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief, I (we) certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. |
| Dated: February 14, 2012 |
| T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC. |

David Oestreicher, Vice President

Note: This Schedule 13G, including all exhibits, must be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and a copy hereof must be sent to the issuer by registered or certified mail not later than February 14th following the calendar year covered by the statement or within the time specified in Rule 13d-1(b)(2), if applicable.

12/31/2011